
                                                              
 

Start List Del Torneo Abierto P A C - J R C - 23 
 

Fecha: 21/10/2023 - 21/10/2023 

Siglas-Lugar: TorPAC-JRC23 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: PAC - JRC 

Fiscaliza: APJA 

 
          

  Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alarcon Cardozo Anderson David           23/4 /2003  CAE         FPA     PAR                    

            Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala. Edgar                             30/6 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo              2 /1 /2004  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cano Gonzalez Victor Manuel              5 /11/1997  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Coronel Peris Pedro José                 23/2 /1998  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés           24/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Sotto Robert David               31/12/1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Hernan Guillermo Osorio González         30/9 /1992  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Mongelós Alvares, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortigoza Lopez Marcos Gabriel            16/3 /2001  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz Vera, Rodrigo Ariel                17/2 /2004  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Prado Luka                               23/4 /2001  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Spina, Augusto Joaquin                   9 /5 /2005  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas               7 /9 /1996  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala. Edgar                             30/6 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo              2 /1 /2004  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurion Brahian                        23/6 /2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés           24/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Sotto Robert David               31/12/1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Hernan Guillermo Osorio González         30/9 /1992  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Jhumiler Tobias Sanchez Paredez          14/11/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Mongelós Alvares, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortigoza Lopez Marcos Gabriel            16/3 /2001  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Paul Wood Niella                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodriguez, Amado                         25/8 /1978  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian          24/5 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas               7 /9 /1996  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Fernandez Elias                          26/12/2003  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/1 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Oviedo Esteban                           11/11/2001  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rivarola De Paula, Humberto              27/6 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ruben Ruiz Diaz Onetto                   5 /7 /1963  JRC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acosta Ramirez Cristhain Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Benítez Paredes Enzo Isaac               19/5 /2005  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Penayo Edgar Rafael               7 /6 /1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Cabrera Jorge                    25/8 /1981  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cazal Galeano Jose Maria                 27/7 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Eduardo Araujo Moreno                    13/10/1982  JRC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gilberto Añazco                          12/11/1966  JRC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gustavo Ayala                            18/4 /1991  JRC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ruben Ruiz Diaz Onetto                   5 /7 /1963  JRC         FPA     PAR                    

            Salinas Adorno José Alfredo              3 /4 /1997  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Andres Zaracho                           28/11/2001  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Aquino Trinidad Pedro                    29/6 /2001  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto         13/5 /1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Ayala Guillermo                   18/3 /1999  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabral Ronaldo                           30/10/2002  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Cabrera Jorge                    25/8 /1981  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel           5 /2 /2004  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Ledezma Pedro Leonardo            18/1 /1980  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Espinoza Melgarejo Marcos Alfonso        17/9 /1995  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ignacio Mareco Valdez                    23/9 /1994  ÑUR         FPA     PAR                    

            Leite Ortiz Victor Adrián                24/8 /1985  PMC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lopez Villalba, Aguistin                 28/8 /1999  AVT         FPA     PAR                    

            Marcos Alexis Ramirez Reinaldi           18/7 /2000  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Martinez Benitez Luis Fernando           13/8 /1997  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Milciades Vazquez                        24/9 /1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Samaniego Aguero Esteban Raul            17/2 /1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanabria Espinoza Martin                 25/7 /1996  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

            Yahari Sosa, Alfredo                     5 /12/1990  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Yegros Valdez Abel Dejesus               26/10/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Rivarola De Paula, Humberto              27/6 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Schultz Gonzalez, Damian                 19/4 /1988  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz Torres Pedro Nicolás               9 /3 /2003  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz Cañete, Antonio Gabriel            3 /9 /2001  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.800 Kgs 

 

  Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Gauto Montserrath                        29/12/2006  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia           21/8 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rojas Centurión Maria Belen              20/11/1994  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Amarilla Gaona, Fatima Denisse           30/12/1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cantero Ramoa Pamela Esther              6 /11/2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Garay Mongelos Bianca Magali             5 /7 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rojas Centurión Maria Belen              20/11/1994  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana           8 /3 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Martinez Franco Dilva                    15/08/1992  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Noguera Brizuela Jeruti                  23/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Anazco Colman Maria Leticia              2 /1 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Aquino Barreto Maria Lourdes             10/2 /1992  JRC         FPA     PAR                    

            Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia        28/4 /1987  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cazal Garcia, Feliciana                  24/1 /1992  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica           7 /12/1988  JRC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mercado Legal, Yluminada                 29/11/1987  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Sawatzky Gerbrand, Marlies               2 /4 /1998  MSV         FPA     PAR                    

            Vazquez Ayala Maria Fatima               17/12/1992  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

            Würth Santina Charlotte                  9 /11/2000  PMC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell      30/1 /1989  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Paredes Ramos, Rossmary                  31/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Amarilla Gaona, Fatima Denisse           30/12/1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Riveros Rojas Alexia                     17/2 /2003  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell      30/1 /1989  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Paredes Ramos, Rossmary                  31/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendieta Melissa                         12/7 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres Duarte, Maria Jose               6 /5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

  U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Dominguez Chavez Fernando Angel          13/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Sobré Cabrera Thiago                     19/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres          15/3 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel               28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Benítez Paredes Enzo Isaac               19/5 /2005  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel         30/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Dominguez Chavez Fernando Angel          13/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Nuñez Ferreira Axel                      19/5 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Torres Cabrera Fabrizzio Ariel           13/9 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Moran Torres Wilber Duvan                25/7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Fernández Cardozo Nestor Sebastián       15/2 /2008  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.700 Kgs 

 

  U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Baez Paez Paz Arianne                    29/5 /2006  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros                24/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Torres Verón, Lisandri Luján             27/6 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Torres Verón, Lisandri Luján             27/6 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Almada Silva Gabriela De Jesus           9 /6 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Britos Ortiz Alejandra Magaly            24/03/2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz Gonzalez Danna Sofia                28/10/2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Magali Purita                            25/6 /2008  AM19B       BA      ARG                    

            Marianna Dos Santos De Vargas            9 /11/2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Medina Acosta Gabriela Belen             17/2 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Medina Acosta Jazmín Araceli             17/2 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Yegros Duarte Esther                     15/4 /2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia                 19/2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Almada Silva Gabriela De Jesus           9 /6 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia                 19/2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  -  

 

  0.500 Kgs 

 

 

 

 

 



  U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alvarez Guillermo                        14/3 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian               15/1 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cortes Franco                            17/4 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel           21/9 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel           23/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias             8 /1 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alvarez Guillermo                        14/3 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian               15/1 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cortes Franco                            17/4 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel           21/9 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel                  14/6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel           23/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel                  14/6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

  U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

             Garcete Helen                           21/8 /2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Bobeda Julieta                           19/6 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Bedoya Florencia                  27/9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Britos Ortiz Alejandra Magaly            24/03/2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cueto Estefania                          6 /4 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Falcon Paulina                           3 /3 /2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzáles Danna                           23/12/2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            González Torales Diannela                7 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina            6 /6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Lujan Beatriz Closa Gomez                4 /2 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Noguera Darmanas Anna Paula              19/7 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Pintos Chamorro Mel Anahi                25/2 /2009  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin           3 /12/2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Villalba Luparello Maite Ailyn           9 /11/2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Bobeda Julieta                           19/6 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Cueto Estefania                          6 /4 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Falcon Paulina                           3 /3 /2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzáles Danna                           23/12/2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            González Torales Diannela                7 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta           28/8 /2010  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina            6 /6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Marianna Dos Santos De Vargas            9 /11/2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Noguera Darmanas Anna Paula              19/7 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Pintos Chamorro Mel Anahi                25/2 /2009  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Sobre Cabrera Tatiana                    24/4 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Villalba Luparello Maite Ailyn           9 /11/2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin           3 /12/2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lujan Beatriz Closa Gomez                4 /2 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta           28/8 /2010  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Bedoya Florencia                  27/9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Noguera Anahi                            30/9 /2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera       7 /1 /2010  UAA         FPA     PAR                    

            Sobre Cabrera Tatiana                    24/4 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 21/10/2023 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta           28/8 /2010  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Almeda Cardozo Giovanna Catherinne       13/2 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera       7 /1 /2010  UAA         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.500 Kgs 

 

 

 

Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  101 

 

F:  87 

 
 


